west virginia deparfment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

G alkey 2cea0402 Monday, November 6, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 8
47-015-00614-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926 -045(9

James A.
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: CONNELL HEIRS LEASE

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-015-00614-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/6/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/10/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Permit conditions have

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

" 1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

2. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
work. In addition, the well

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

11/10/2023



WW-4B 1) Date 10/13 , 20 23
Rev. 2/01 Z2)0Operator's
Well No. #8
3)API Well No. 47- wms - 00614

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
{If "Gas, Production X or Underground stocrage } Deep / Shallow X
5} Location: Elevation 1027 Watershed ELK RIVER
District UNION County CLAY Quadrangle ELKHURST

6) Well Cperator WV DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT 7)Designated Agent JASON HARMON

Address 60157THSTREETSE Address 601 57TH STREET S E
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name ALLEN FLOWERS Name UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Address 165 GRASSY LICK ROAD Address

LIBERTY, WV 25124

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

SEE PLUGGING WORK PLAN ON NEXT PAGE.

Notification must be given to the district eil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commernce.

Work order approved by inspector ALLEN FLOWERS Date 10/13/2023

11/10/2023
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PAGE10OF1

WELL API # 47 - 015-00614
WELL # 8
PLUGGING WORK ORDER

The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

1. Notify inspector specialist, Allen Flowers @ (304) 552-8308.

w

10.

11.

12.

-
W

required 24 hrs prior to commencing plugging operations.

. Move in and rig up to existing 6-5/8" inch casing.
. TIH pull rods, tubing and packer if found.
. TIH check TD @ or below 2059'. If TD cannot be reached begin cleaning

out hole to approved depth/TD by inspector.

. Once TD has be reached and approved by inspector a bond log will be ran

inside the 4-1/2" casing to determine cement bond location and free points.
Any casing found with out cement in the annulus that cannot be retrieved
must be perforated at all required locations.
TIH to TD with tubing, spot 6% gel followed by cement from TD' to
1800'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH with tubing, spot 6 % gel from 1800' to 1400, followed by cement plug
From 1400' to 1250'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH cut and attempt to pull the 6-5/8" casing. If casing cannot be retrieved
Perforate at all required locations.
TIH with tubing, spot 6% gel from 1250' to 1100', followed by cement plug
From 1100' to 950'. TOH ,WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH with tubing, spot gel from 950' to 500 followed by cement plug from
500' to 350'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH with tubing, spot 6% gel from 350' to 200' followed by cement plug
From 200' to surface.
Rig down and install monument, reclaim site.
NOTE.. Any casing found in the well with out cement in the annulus that
Cannot be retrieved must be perforated and cemented at all saltwater,
Freshwater, coal, gas, casing shoe and elevation points.

3. Class L cement will be used as a replacement for Class A cement during

Supply chain interruptions.

11/10/2023
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. BTATE & WasT VingiNta
- DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL. AND GAS WELL

: 'l"o Tﬁ': Drranrment of Mives,
- Charleston, W. Ve,
‘A V. Reed et 21 : Dominion 011 & Gas Co.
-A" T . €OAL OFERATON OR COAL DWNER . . HA'E OF WiLL OFERATOR .
ions, West Virgiata 622_Peoples Bldg., Charleston, W. Va, -
. ADOnEse . COMPMETE ADDRESS .
—February 1, ., 1. N
. CoaL !'lllfo:l O COAL OWwNER PROPOBED LOCATION
Union Diatrict
ACDAEN S
' Clay County
A Y. Heed gk a3 - -
: . OWNER OF MINERAL mIgNTS 5% o ) ’
ST ' Well No_ B 3/° 10" boes. 18365
Procious, West Virginia )
j lmll : t gl ',“m
Gewteemen: 35K atete

The undersigned weli opermtor is entitled to drill upon tie above named farm or tract of tand £
oil and gas, having fee tille thezeto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

May 18, 1909 madeby.. feorge W, Coanell o
L. ¥ _Y¥oonty , and ded on the. day
of +in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Dook___ 2 page_321

The enclosed plat was prepsred by o competent engincer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Pistriet

and County above named, determined by survey and eourses and distances frem two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath raid farm or tract of land on which said well s Incated, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mopped their workings and filed their maps ss required by law, excepting the
ceal operators or coal owners (if any} above named as addressces.

The above named coal operators or coal owners {if any) are notilied that any objections they may
desire o mnke to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of sald Code, if
the drilling of u well at said proposed location will cause a dangeraus condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the ttment of Mine within ten® days from the receipt of
& copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Suid coal OB:IIIQI'I arc forther notified
that forms for use in making such objections vill be furnished to them by the rtment of Mines promptly
on request and thet all such objections must set forth as definitely as is rusonabf; possible the ground or

‘ g;mm on which such oljections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should

moved to overcome same,
(The next parsgraph is 10 b= completed only in T artment’s copy.)
Copics of this aotice and the unclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respeetive address—________day. . before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia,
Very truly yours, Dominion 041 & & Co.
l = A

LT ———

Addrcss r}ma_wﬂ.nz

1 STRECY
[
Well Operato Cherleston

CITY OR TOWN

Yest Vireinis

. sTare

*Bectioh™ yuch objections be fAled or be found by the department of .
ten %l,’l rotln th:_‘ r‘;c:’i:;. a{' u:tigl. nnﬁﬁw un:l‘ f:‘" b thlon:m::.l’n:o?:; of mintE:. to :nddapt‘:jy:::'d ﬁml&m
men .hdl orth well o T

huve been mude by the coa! operators f: the I:nl.lon. r tine . ot iach plat, that oo objections

or found thercto parto:
agpmed u:d the well operutor authorized to procesd to drill at nl‘cﬁml: :.h . ect, and that the same is

ClA-43)
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i < TIPS

. permit o_CLAB14 WELL-REGORD oner g wa DL
‘Compeny.. Domigion 011 & Gas Co,  casin Usedtn | Lettia | .
‘Address_ 208 Nelson By, Charleston, W, Ya. Seblag. | Dilling | “wel'  Packers
“Farm Connell Helrs et &l  ~ apen 258
Loeation (waters)— K1k RivaT Size L
Well No.—8 : Flev._1026.53% 3¢ Kind of Packer—
Diatrier__UNAON. County_ C18Y 14 30 30 :
. 'The surface of tract ia d in fee by. [} i Bize 02
- : Address 8% - - -,
| Minerat rights are owned by As V. Reed etal % 1750 1300} Depth set. —
E Addrens _Broclovs, W. Va. = yg/g/ 4% | 1952 1952 1
 Drltling coramences2/27/61 3 Pert. top 1886 . |
- Dritling mpuu___sjl..lm 2 Perf. bottom 1902 -
Dat. Shot Mo _ From —Ta Liners Used Perfitop
With . . ' Pert. bottom—_____ ¢
- Open Flow /10ths Water In Inch - . . . :
e 100ha Mz, o Inch . ASING CEMENTED_ 43 sz 268 No. Pt Date |
- Volume. —Shay Co. F. " 29 cka., HUE. ' 9 abe. gele -
Rock Pressure_Iinknowm Ihs. hra '
Ol 3 . bbls. 15t 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT— . __FEET._____INCHES
' “;ELL ACIDIZED. AD5  pegr. 80 1 NCHES_420 _FEET_ 12 INCHES
_ - : FEET. INCHES. FEZT. INCHES |
© WELL FRACTURED. ’ 1SK U, 20 galze. . |
©/ - Horflo, -HT-4UB pumpar, 1-TT~10 puzper ' o
. RESULT AFTER TREATMENT... 120 BOPD 200 Mof,
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT _ 220° _ps}
. Fresh Water. Feel Salt Water. Feet_
Formatien Colot “g:""" Tep Bottom 3“{,‘.?:; Depth Remaszk.
Clay & Saml Tellow,wht S o 40
Sand Wht 3 40 120
Shale - Gray s 120 155
Sand Wht. H 155 350 -
Shale Gray 5 350 360 g ‘““'373,;,]
Sand C wmt S 366 3680 &N, e
Sand & Shale | Gray s 380 445 5 4T 2B
Sand Wht ] 505 ENS e =
Sand & Shale | Gray, Vhie 605 840 o E
- Shale Bray 5 840 910 P D
Send Wht. HES | 910 1515 @, 1Y
. Shale. Red S 1515 1610 R
Shale Gray s 1610 1637
Sand - Whi. H 1637 1665
‘Shale Gray 5 16ES 1671
Bime - 8ra. H 1671 1723 Little Linme ,
Shale Dr. Gy. 5 1723 1741 Pencil Cave
" lime - %ian, Wht. i} 1741 1820 Big Iize g
Shale 8y. & Red] S 1820 1854 b
. Samd Wht 5 1854 1904 0il°% Gas (1860-72) (1875-1902) Injun |
Shale Hed S 1904 1935 R
Shale Gy. &Tan s 1935 2058
™ 2659
{over) .

_Forii 0G-1¢

. BTATE OF WEST ViRQINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
© . Olt. AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangte _C12Y

‘011

11/10/4023

s




WELL PLUGGING PROJECT
APL#47-015- 00614
WELL # 8

Well detail:

The Office of Oil and Gas does have a well record for the subject well (47-015-00614). The
record shows well TD at 2059'. There is 30" of 13" conductor casing, 1300' of 6-5/8" casing
and 1952' of 4-1/2" casing. 4-1/2" casing was cemented back to 258", The record shows coal
at 405' and 420". No fresh water or salt water was recored. The well site elevation is 1027'.
The 4-1/2" was perforated from 1866' to 1902'.

Site-based considerations:
The well site is flat and covered in grass and brush. The well site will need to be cleared. All

brush can be piled and left on location. There is no storage tank located at the well site. There

is production equipment at the well site that will be removed. The well is currently shut in.
The well is leaking gas and oil at the surface. QOG will contact locate 811 to mark all sub
surface utilities.

11/10/2023



WW-4A 1) Date: 10/13/2023

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
WELL # 8

3) API Well No.: 47 - 015 - 00614

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name | L MORRIS Name N/A
Address P O BOX 397 Address
GLENVILLE, WV 26351
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector ALLEN FLOWERS (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 165 GRASSY LICK ROAD Name N/A
LIBERTY, WV 25124 Address

Telephone (304) 552-8308

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,

the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator WWDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

By: \ '/}’ff‘}f'h /72 g o s

STATEOF WEST WAGHOA Its:
Zachary S Johnson 7
Wi Dwarmertof s oo, O ¢ Address 601 57TH STREET S E

801 5710 Strost S2, Cratesion, WY 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304

o < o-lires b Telephone (304) 926-0499 EX 41100
Subscribed and sworn before me this .H] day of O 3‘*

i/ Notary Public

My Commission Expires a4 e e lC\ _,‘:l X

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

11/10/2023



west virginia deparment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

601 57t Street, S.E. dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304

Phone: (304) 926-0450

Fax: (304) 926-0452

October 12, 2023

L L Morris 94859 0090 0027 LO?4 7904 54
P O Box 397 : o
Glenville, WV 26351

RE: Well API 47-015-00027,47-015-00614,47-015-00641,47-015-00646,47-01 5-00658

Mr. Morris,

Records held by the Office of Oil and Gas (OOG) indicate that you are the landowner of a parcel
located along the Elk River Procious, WV further identified on tax forms as Parcel ID: 08-06-
0010-0011-0000. Our records additionally show that well API Numbers 47-015-00027,47-015-
00614,47-015-00641,47-015-00646 and 47-015-00658 are located on that property. Based on the
abandoned well inspections dated August 21, 2023 (see enclosed), these wells are considered a
potential hazard or imminent danger, a possible pollutant to the surface or underground, or is
wasting natural resources (leaking) and must be properly plugged or cleaned out and re-plugged.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6-29, and under the direction and supervision of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection, a contractor for the State of West Virginia will enter
onto the property, properly plug the above named well at no cost to you. Further, the state will
remove all associated materials from the well location and reclaim, seed, and mulch the well
location and well road accesses used, to state specifications.

Please sign and return the enclosed form, WW-4D, affirming that you have no objection to the
State of West Virginia having a responsible contractor enter upon or traverse your property for the
purpose of plugging this well. Additionally, please find a copy of the well plugging permit
application. If you have any questions, please contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 41102.

Respectfully,
C mm
on Harmon

Deputy Chief

Promoting a healthy environment. 11/10/2023



west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

11/10/2023



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER
It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is

approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Offi¢e of Ofl and Gas

11/10/2023



WELL # 8 PLUGGING PROJECT

APl # 47-015-00614

Site Preparation:

200 Ft of silt fence will be instalied around the weli site to isolate the disturbed area. The area around
the well 50’ x 100’ shall be cleared of ail brush, trees leveled and smoothed. All trees and brushes can be
stacked and left on location. The service road will need to be widened and stoned to accommodate
plugging equipment. The service road shall be ditched with £&S controls. All production equipment shall
be dismantled and removed from the well site. Stone or tie mats will be placed around the well head to
stabilize the rig. A minimum 24” cellar will be installed around the well head.

11/10/2023



WELL # 8 PLUGGING PROJECT

AP1 # 47-015-00614

Site Reclamation:

All production equipment shall be removed and disposed of. The silt fence shall be removed. All tie mats
and/or stone shall be removed from the well site. The cellar shall be removed from around the well
head. All disturbed areas will be smoothed, seeded and mulched per DEP code. A well monument will be
install at the well head, minimum 6” diameter and 42” above final grade.

11/10/2023



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 015 . 00614

Operator's Well No. |__#8 |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name WV DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10)  ELK RIVER Quadrangle ELK HURST
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No . Will

apit be used? Yes | |No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _N/A
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

1 certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining

the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, incluwe possibility of fine or imprisonment.
‘l #

Wt i
Company Official Signature . %/){/4« __/%:/qu/gnvﬂ/
Company Official (Typed Name)_ JASON HARMON

Company Official Title DEPUTY CHIEF

Subscribed and swom before me this i day of O GJ‘U 19-2{"

b
7 9-15-2

OFFICIAL SEAL

i ; NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
S

Wy

of /
601 57th Street SE, Charleston WV 25304
My Commisaion Expires Fabrsary 15, 2028

e



Form WW-9

Operator's Well No, | 47-015-00814 |

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 05 Preveg etation pH N/A

Line 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0

Fettilizer type 10-10-20

Fentilizer amount 500 bs/acre
Mulch 2-3 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
N/A FESCUE 30

CONTRACTOR MIX 10
CLOVER 10

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided}. If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D} ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby: ALLEN FLOWERS

Conmrents;

1. INSPECTOR Date: 10/13/2023

INSPECTOR

Field Reviewed? AEERY .

11/10/2023



Well #8
PLUGGING PROJECT

API #47-015-00614

I SPECIAL PROVISIONS

1.0 Location/Site Description
Located at Camp Creek Road, Procious WV 25164
The GPS location is as follows:

Coordinates, Decimal Degrees 38.469360 E; -81.193831 W

Directions to site:

From the Charleston Area:

Take I-79 N 19 miles to exit 19 Clendenin. Turm right on Buff lick Rd continue 2.6

miles. Turn left on Rte 4 and continue 11. Turn right on Camp Creek Road, CTY 4/5.

Continue 500 ft across bridge and turn left into dirt parking lot. Will meet there and
continue to the well sites.

Approaching from the Clarksburg Area:

Take I-79 S to exit 19 Clendenin. Turn left on Buff lick Rd continue 2.6 miles.

Turn left on Rte 4 and continue 11 miles. Turn right on Camp Creek Road, CTY 4/5.
Continue 500 ft across bridge and turn left into dirt parking lot. Will meet there and
continue to the well sites.
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WWwW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

. 47 -015-00614 wiLLNo: H 8

.| L MORRIS

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: WV DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

COUNTY: CLAY - 015 DISTRICT: UNION
QUADRANGLE: ELKHURST

SURFACE OWNER: | L MORRIS

ROYALTY OWNER: A. W.REED

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4257540.6

urm cps EasTing: 382947.9 cps eLevaTion: 1027

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS X . Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4 Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

INSPECTOR 6/19/2023

Signature Title Date

11/10/2023



IR-9
12/4/96

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Abandoned Well Inspection Form

APINUMBER__47 - 015 - 00614 |ASSIGNED NUMBER| |
WELL OPERATOR JCR PETROLELUM, INC. |
FARM NAM CONNELL HEIRS LEASE ELLNUMBER &8 ]
QUAD[_ELKHURST iDISTMCT]lM—] COUNTY[ _CLAY-015 ]

GPS FIELD READING  Latitude] 38.469360 [ ongitude[-81.193832 l
DATE AND TIME OF READING]| 8/9/2023@ 10:00 AM ]

WELL SCORE 15 ] WELL CLASS [CAss1_susciassz ]

1. Does this well appear to be a potential or immediate threat

to human health or safety? Y N
If yes, please describe situation. Potential threat = O
Immediate threat [ [

2. Is this well leaking oil, gas or saltwater at the surface?
Check all that apply. Oil |
Gas (|
Saltwater []

3. If yes to question #2, check the appropriate response below:
-Significant leakage exceeds the limits of the well location
-Significant ieakage at the surface of the well
-minor leakage at the surface restricted to the well location

OO
RO

4. What is the condition of the well casing?
Check all that apply.

-Either no production or surface casing. ]
-Severely deteriorated surface casing. a
-Severely deteriorated production casing. 'n|
-Evidence of ground water contamination within 1000°of this well. |

5. Check the appropriate response below.
-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000° of well
-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000” to 2000” of well
-planned or active mineral resource development within 2000° of well
Identify the type if applicable (oil, gas, coal, limestone, etc.) [OL AND GAS |

m]ofm!
]y

6. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.

-well is within 100" of a drinking water source O

-well is within 100 to 500" of a drinking water source ']
7. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.

-10 to 20 people residing within 1000” of well On

-more than 20 people residing within 1000” of well ]

Page 1 of 2
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8. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.
-well is within 100°0of a lake, river or stream
-well is within 100 to 500° of a lake, river or stream

®O <
Ol =z

9. What is the current land use? Check one of the following:
Industrial [ ] Commercial[_] Agricultural ("] Wooded[] Residential O
Public[]

10. Give an approximate drill date for this well{ ___ 5/15/1961 |

11. Give an approximate abandonment date for this well. I 2013 |
12. Is there the presence of contaminated soil around wellhead? O

13. Provide the approximate size (square feet) of the contaminated area. D
14. Is there refuse on the location? O

15. Provide sketches and/or comments concerning the well and/or location, including directions, which you
feel may be pertinent.

I The well location has been recorded in RBDMS and O0OG records I

16. Put any other information that you received from your inspection, such as last known operator, landowner
concerns, special instructions on plugging, or any other information that will be helpful in locating, plugging

and recovering the cost of the plugging.

NiA |
—— - 1

17. Describe which tool(s) were of the most benefit in locating this well (i.e. landowner, spot maps, inspector
knowledge, operator, etc.).

IARC MAPS I
- 1

18, If an individual assisted in locating this well, who do they indicate should be responsible for plugging it
(i.e. state, landowner, operator, etc.)?

INfA I
- 1

19. Amount of time spent searching for this well.
| 1H, |

20. Well reported by: | FED CONTRACT ]
Address ]
——— 1

Phone #:1_ )
Form completed by: | ALLEN FLOWERS | Date: [_toizozs ]

Page 2 of 2
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1 15~ &4

16945

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OEPAATMENT OF ENERCY

Chuwtonen, Wat Viryinis 29I
ARCH A, MOORE, In.

Govsingr Comenigiongs

This is to acknowledge that the wells l{sted on the reverse of this fora are hereby
- Cedeo B 46912

transferred from _ Dominicn 04l & Gas, FO Box 479, Dallas, TX 75221 (the transferor)

ra JCR PETROLEWM, INC. P. 0. Box 131 Havarre, Chilo 44662 {the cransferee).

The transferee by this dacument 1s accepting all responsibllity for compliance vith
the provisions of Chapter 225, Article 1| of the West Virginia Cude and all pules and

regulactions proculgated thereunder, for the Tisted wvelln.

™

The tran.feree's designated agent (name) Tharles ¥. Young .
(address) Route 5, Box 190, Bamenc, West Virginla 25030 ) .

13 on f{le with the Divisicen of 011 snd Gas.
The transferee has bonded the sald wells by securitier, cash, or surees, (clircle one)
bond i{dentiffed belov by smount, effective date, lsszuing suthority, and any !denu‘!y!n;
nosber. Flrst National Bank, tassillon, Ohlp

Letter of Credit No. 0205310-1 Dated 7/1/68  $50,000

(Transferee)__JCR PETROLEVM, 155. ) 7 .
By J. R. Baraci U'x/\,éfé(Aq,“f\:{:

&

its President yi

Taken, subsegibed and sucrn to beh{ ¢ me this azg-‘_ day of \_'Q_Q[_ﬁcgﬁé.ﬂ&q
Hotary Puhli:i Q an ) &qun ‘_’;g‘_gsaa 2
¢/ /d\ 1592

Hy comn{ssfion expires

s ———a Irensferor) Daminden (143 finm A
AR oyn o ay pe 3 ~ 2 /
A A 0 ] Yrmod S F 1L
NN Aprd 4, 1333 f(s//gxﬂ:. Vice g;g‘{m-.-n:

- —————rep S

‘ : A
aken, subsoagibed and svarn tao befrte me thiy v X Tow dav of“ { 3,19
TSR REZ sy ot o, Qocr 23
Hotary Public 2 :bj oz, 00 o ¢ L

Hy commission expires 4’ fal 195 2)

1

LF R 3
¢ ‘L—’) DAMA WIQLEY PEARTE
TP Wy St tThALY

| {‘?a,':’! Aprt &, 13 I

-

_',
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Form OP-77

Reversa

API (Permtt) Humber

Farzs Hame

Operator's Well Hy,

47- 15 - 00225 Sazples, S. W. 4
is- 00J)al Ctto, Bodo 6
15~ 00483 Young, C. M1 & C. B.
15- 00486 Young 2
15~ 00518 Lo Loeasce 7
15~ Q0619 Eik River Lumber Cerpany
15- O0QOCE1l3 Cennell Heirs Lease 7
15~ Uu6l4 Connell Heirs Lease 8
15- 00619 Connell Sisters 2
15- Q0641 cunnell Helrs Leaze 9
15~ 00646 Connell Hefizs Lease 10
15~ 00658 Connell Heirs Leaso A1
15~ 00670 Orto Lease 2]
15- 00704 King, George S. 1
15%- 00709 Samoles, Virginia 1
15- 00802 Reed, E. R, . 2
15- 01401 xing, P, H. —
15- 01403 Samplea, Alex
15- 01410 Groge
15~ . 01529 Sa=ples, C., P, Leaze 1
15« 01530 Sazoles, C. P. Lease 2
15- 015311 Sacples, €. ¥. Lease 3
15- 01532 sarples, C. P. Lease 4
15- 01513 Sarples, C. P. Lease 5
15- 015133 Sazples, C. P. Lease 6
15~ 01535 Sacples, C. P. Lease 7
15~ 01516 Ss=oles, C. P. Lease (4
15- 01517 Lazmples, C. P. Lease 9
15« 01538 - Sasnples, €, P. Lease 10 *
15- 01539 Saxples, W. D. Leacze 1 .
15- 01540 Sarples. W, D. Lease 2
15~ 01541 Sa=pies, W, D. 3
15~ Q01542 Sasnels, W, L., Lsase 2 —_—
15- «1543 Saeples, . L. 5

111020237



WW-4B API No. 47 - 015 - 00614

Farm Name | | L MORRIS

Well No. #8

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator ]::1/ owner [ ]/ lessee D_/ of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: | 10/13/2023 |

By: l J

Its | |

11/10/2023



11/6/23, 2:12 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 47-015-00027 47-015-00614 47-015-00641 47-015-00646 47-015-00658.

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 47-015-00027 47-015-00614 47-015-00641 47-015-00646 47-015-00658.

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 2:10 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Allen D Flowers <allen.d.flowers@wv.gov>, Jeremy E James <jeremy.e.james@wv.gov>, tdavis@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 47-015-00027, 47-015-00614, 47-015-00641, 47-015-00646, 47-015-00658.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

5 attachments

ﬂ 4701500641.pdf
2317K

ﬂ 4701500614.pdf
3080K

ok 4701500658.pdf
3115K

ﬂ 4701500646.pdf
3114K

ﬂ 4701500027.pdf
2930K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r317281963139072099&simpl=msg-a:r-6511898659206291608

7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b422&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b422&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b484&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b484&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b453&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b453&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3j0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3j0&safe=1&zw



